STATE DF SOUTH CAROLINA N THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)
)
COUNTY OFf Lexington )
' )
STATE ) INDICTMENTICASE# 1-8S.-32.02108
Vs, ) - '
)
David Lawranca Lamson ) AW 2021A3210300006
AKA: . — ) Dateof Cflense: 372372021
Race - _ Age: ) SCCodes: 16-13-003G{A)
oos: ___ Ss# ) CDR Cods #: 2595
Address: )
City, State, Zip~ ) SENTENCE SHEET
Ol . SiD# ) '
)

| CAP of’ 4 Neaes
'-CDLYesDNoDCMVYesDNoDHazthesDNoC] e \

In dsposition ¢f the above indictment comes now the Defsndant who was [J CONVICTED OF or PLEADS

TO: Larceny / Petit or Simple Lercany - $2,090 or less (Enhancement per 16-1-57)

In violation of § 18-13-0030(A) of ihe 5.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code# 3596

K] NON-VIOLENT {J VIOLENT [0 SERIOUS ] MOST SERIOUS [J Mandatory GPS [ § 17-25-45

(C8C wiminor 1= or C8C Wrrinor 29)

0 Legserincludad 0 . Defendant \Waives
£ =(gsegiment 1o Grand Jury. (det. 8 initiais)

Thechamels: [ As indicted,

' Racommendstion by the State.

)' 17[& (697 IS

yéuome";’for Befendant SC Bar #

The plea I & without Neqotistions or Reco m?’
~TIEST: 7 "{(\ /

A

WHEREFORE, the Oefendant Is commitad to the ‘JState Depastment of Comection {7 County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of days/mord ars/1)me Served O Youthful Offender Act net to exceed____ ysars

and/or to pay a fine of 3 , provided that upon the servics uﬁﬂms!yearsfnme Served and or payment

af § : plug cosls and asgessments as applicable*; the balance Is suspended with probation for

montheears and‘éubject to South Carolina Cepartment of Probaticn. Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions o
probation, which are incorporated ty reference.

N Ne sentence shal! run
/’5 CONCURRENT or ] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
isto be given credit for time served pursuant 1o 8.C. Code § 24-13-49 to be calculated ang applied by 5CDOC.

L] dincluce time spant on monitareg house arre3t pricr to trisl and senlencing.
{J The Defendart Shal be Released from County Detention Center.

Pursvant to 18 U,S.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 It s unlawtul for a person convicted ot a violation of § 16-25-20 or § 18-25.85
{Domestic Viclence) to ship, transport, possess, or receive a firearm or ammunition.
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STATE VS, David Lawrence Lamson INDICTMENT/CASER -2021 - GS - 32 - 02108
SPECIAL CONDITION §:
O PTUP dfter monthslyears
And Other Terms Listed Balows

[0 Substance Abuse Counseling O Cormpletion of GED [J Random Drugiticohol Testing
[0 Attend voc. Rehad. Or Job Corp [0 No Contact with victin [T Domestic Violence Intervertion Pragram

Menta Health Counselin May serve W/E
U ng D beginning:
[  sex Offender Registry pursuant to 8.C. Code §23-3-430 [ PubligSearvice Employment daysthours
O central Reglstry of Chllg.Abuse afd Neglect purﬂto S.C. Code § 17 !
O Otner. - liﬁ'\:\ X {)}Nv’f LG |
(0 RESTITUTION: [J  Deferred (0 Def.Waives Hearing [] Ordered
Toa % pis 20% fee; _ 8
Payment Terms: [ Set by SCDPPPS
Recipient:
*Fine: ’ . . 3
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weekly/morthy pmts of  § Beginning
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A3(13(Corw. Surchargse} 100 $ IO
§14-1-211 (A)(2)DWI Surcharge) $100 5
§56-5-2935 (DUIAssessment) 812 L
§56-1-286 (DU Breath Test} $25 $ ]
§14-1-242 (Law Enforce. Funding) %25 5 2%
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $.
§34-11-70(bjand(c}, and 34-11-90{c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 Ty
§50-21-114 {BUI Breath Tast Feg) $60 B L
§56-5-2842(J; (Vehicte Assessment) $4ea g .
3% to County (f paid In Instaimerts} TBD 25 04
[0 Acpoirted PO or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires 3500 be paldlo Clerk Y T

during probation and shall be collested betore any other fees . . 5E00 8 f
{0 §17-3-30(8) Unpaid Appiication Fee to be paidto the Pubiic Oefander Fung /| NTER FA\s/ ]\

Presiding Judgh: K:\. AN [ J
Clesk of Court’Debuty Clerk: & 1> Corer— @ Judge Code: ) ; b NN 7
Court Reporter: Sentence Date:\ — \ A\ J 1 Y3
SCCAR! 7075024 = Page 2 0f2
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| D, '
o N / i
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
‘ )
COUNTYOF_._.__. _ Lexington )
» STATE ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2021-GS-32- 04108
. V8. ) , 4
)
_ David Lawrence Lamson ) Awe 2021A3221100483
AKA: T ) Date of Offense: 10720/3037 '
Race: _ —__ Sex: .- __Age; "} S.C.Code§: 44-53-0375 (Bi (17
DOB: _ : S8# ) CDRCode# 3198
Address: B ) - T
City. State, Zip. - ==~ ‘ ) SENTENCE SHEET
ol Si0# )
)

*CDL Yes [ No [J CMV Yes [ No [ Hazmat Yes ONe D
ini disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defandant who was (J CONVICTED OF or PLEADS

TO: Possession of meth_ .

In violation of § 44-53-0375 of the 8§.C. Code of Laws, besring COR Code # 3009

X NON-VIOLENT {] VIOLENT 00 serious  [J mosT SERIOUS  [T] Mandatory GPS [ §17-25-45

(CSC wiminor 1% or CSC w/minor 3%

Lesser Included 0 Defendant Waives
S Presentment to Grand Jury,

Thechaets: [ Asingicted, (X .(det.’s initials)

The pféa i\ Without Negofiations.

CATEEST: TRl .
i i/ ; - 4 ™ " A y J E
LN A Dt Lol [ fofalf T 104225
Solicitor " SCBar#  Defendanl 43 - Aybrney for Defendant (- SCBar# -
WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed {o - [ "_tat'e Department of Correction  [] County Detention Center,

the-

for a determinate lerm of ¢ ; days/montt; .lyééj /Time Served = Youthful Offender Act not loexcesd _ _ymars

and/or to pay a fine of § i provided that upOn' the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of &

: Plus cosis and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for

months/years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
Frobation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run
)S:e CONCURRENT or [[] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: . /

af is to be given credit for time served pursuant to 5.C. Code § 24-13-40 1o be caiculated and spplied by SCDOC.

p/months
7'inciude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

17j The Defendant Shall be Released from County Detention Center.

Pursuant to 18 U.8.C, § 922 and § 16-25-30 it Is unlawful for a person convicted of a viglation of § 16-25-20 or § 16-25-65
(Domestic Vislence) to ship, transport, possess, or recelve a firearm or ammunition.
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 §C Court of Appeals

R



STATE VS, David Lawrence_ Lamson . ' INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2021-GS.32- 04108

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Sex Offender Registry pursuant to 5.C. Code §23-3.430 (1 Public Service Emgpioyment days/hours

O PTUP after _ monthsiyears

And Other Terms Ligted Below:
{71 Substarce Abuse Counseling 0 completion of GED ] Random Drug/Alcohol Testing
] Attend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp [0 No Contact with Vietim [  Domestic Viclance Intervention Program
(] Mental Health Counseting O Mayserve WE

beginning: -

N
J
0

Central Registry of Chjld Abﬁand Neglect pufjuant to 5.C. COWZVISS.
Other: _ QD/V\ e _\)‘-\Q(\Qvg |

[ RESTITUTION: [J  Deferred {] Def Waives Hearing ] Ordered

Total § plus 20% fee: $
Payment Terms: 7] Set by SCDPPPS
Recipient:
‘Fine: _ ) $
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weekly/monthly pmts. of  § .. Beginning S
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $ L
§14-1-211 (A)(1XConv. Surcharge) $100 Sl _
§14:1-211 (A)(2){DUI Surcharge) ‘ $100 s
§56-5-2985 (DUI Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 %
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) 325 $ 25 e
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 3 (SO
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 24-1 1-80{c)and(d) {Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $30 3.
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40Q/ea 3
%5 to County (if paid In installments) TBD $
21 Appainted PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk
during probation and shall be collected before any other fees $ o~
o § 17-3-30(B) Unpald Application Fee 1o be paid to the Public Defendes Fund __\ )
' 12

Presiding Judge
Cierk of Court/Deputy Clerk; % :;pa Coone,- ch Judge Code: -
Court Reporter: Sentence Date:

SCCA/217 (07/2521) Page 2 of 2
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS

VS. Indictment No(s): 2021-GS-32-02108

)
)
)
) 2021-GS-32-04108
) .
DAVID LAWRENCE LAMSON; )
)
)
)

Defendant.

RULE 203(B) EXPLANATION

Pursuant to Rule 203(B)(iv), the undersigned asserts that he does not have a
good faith basis to believe that any issues are properly before the Court of Appeals, and
the undersigned did not object to the sentence or file a motion to reconsider the
sentence. Nevertheless, the undersigned consulted with the Appellant about his right to
appeal, and after consultation, the undersigned has filed the instant appeal at the
request of the Appellant because the Sixth Amendment requires counsel to follow the
Appellant’'s request. See Frazer v. South Carolina, 430 F.3d 696, 706 (4" Cir. 2005) (‘A
defendant has a right to pursue a direct appeal, even if frivolous, which counsel must
assist as ‘an active advocate on behalf of his client.”) (quoting Anders v. California, 386
U.S. 738, 744 (1967)).

Respectfully submitted,

(e G

R./Heath Owen
Assistant Public Defender
202 East Main Street
Lexington, South Carolina
(803) 785-8873

Lexington, South Carolina
April 11, 2022
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